



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-441, please find your question and our response below.

**Request:**

I can confirm that I would like a response to 1-4 from your authority.

1. The name of each Monitoring Officer for the Authority since 1.1.2019. Kindly also provide the dates they were in post and any other roles they held within the Authority (before, during and after).
2. The name of each Deputy Monitoring Officer for the Authority since 1.1.2019. Kindly also provide the dates they were in post and any other roles they held within the Authority (before, during and after).
3. Please provide the date of every report made by the Monitoring Officer under Section 5 of the Local Government and Housing Act 1989.
4. Please provide a copy of each report made by the Monitoring Officer under Section 5 of the Local Government and Housing Act 1989.
5. The name of each Director of Children's Services for the Authority since 1.1.2019. Kindly also provide the dates they were in post and any other roles they held within the Authority (before, during and after).
6. The name of each Lead Member for Children's Services for the Authority since 1.1.2019. Kindly also provide the dates they were in post and any other roles they held within the Authority (before, during and after).

**Response:**

1. Maggie Camp, Director Legal, has held the post of Monitoring Officer for this authority since 1<sup>st</sup> October 2015 when she was appointed as Legal Services Manager and then Director Legal on 1<sup>st</sup> July 2023. Ms Camp previously held the post of Solicitor.
2. Tracy Couper, Democratic Services Manager, has held the post of Deputy Monitoring Officer for this authority since October 2015. Previous post was Democratic Services Manager.
3. Not applicable – no reports have been made
4. Not applicable – no reports have been made
5. Not applicable
6. Not applicable

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-441.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach [foi@eastcambbs.gov.uk](mailto:foi@eastcambbs.gov.uk) and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.